TOWNSHIP OF BIRCH RUN
SAGINAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN

BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION TO AMEND TOWNSHIP FEE SCHEDULE FOR CEMETERY
NO. 2016-09

At a Regular Meeting of the Birch Run Township Board, Township of Birch Run, Saginaw
County, Michigan, held at the Township Meeting Room on the 12™ day of April, 2016, at 7
o’clock Eastern Standard Time.

PRESENT:
ABSENT: None

The following resolution was made by Sheridan and seconded by Totten:

WHEREAS on April 11, 2006 the Birch Run Township Board of Trustees adopted the
Birch Run Township Cemetery Ordinance #2006-02, and on December 13, 2011 amended
the Birch Run Township Cemetery Ordinance #2006-02, and

WHEREAS, the Birch Run Township Board of Trustees periodically review the fee
schedules surrounding the administration of burials and the maintenance on the Birch Run
Cemetery ensuring the fees schedule is current, and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Birch Run Township Board does hereby adopt
the following fee schedule for establishing the proper fees for the Birch Run Township
Cemetery:

Cemetery Fees:
Graves per space: $400.00

Nonresidential cost per lot: $800.00

Columbarium Niche Residents: $300.00

Columbarium Niche Non-Residents: $600.00

Adult Burials: $550.00 (Includes machine time)

Child Burials: $250.00 (Burial in Special “Child” Section only)
Cremation Ground Burial: $100.00

Cremation Placement in Columbarium Niche: $50.00

Chapel Use: $50.00 (Required between November 1%t and March 31%)
Machine Time: $50.00 per hour

Extra Man: $10.00 per hour.

Sunday and Holidays: $75.00 more

Foundation Cost: $0.35 per sqg. inch (including a 2” border around base of headstone)

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.

YEAS: Parlberg, Sheridan, Totten, Moore, Letterman
NAYS: None



STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF SAGINAW)
I, the undersigned, the fully qualified and acting Clerk of the Township of Birch Run,
copy of a resolution adopted at a regular meeting of the Township Board of the Township of
Birch Run, Michigan, held on the 12" day of April, 2016, the original of said
meeting was given to and in compliance with Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto fixed my official signature on this 18" day of April,
2016.

Corey Trinklein, Clerk
Birch Run Township



